PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	BMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terry G. Pabich	10/20/2005
Bryan L. Rogers	10/20/2005
Jon M. Shimota	10/20/2005
John H. Morehead	10/20/2005
Ronald G. Rosene	10/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilson Tool International, Inc.	
Street Address:	12912 Farnham Avenue	
City:	White Bear Lake	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11230742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-492-7144

Email: kfairbairn@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kara K Fairbairn/Fredrikson & Byron, P.A

Address Line 1: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1650.153.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kara K. Fairbairn

|| Kara K. Fairbairn

PATENT REEL: 017061 FRAME: 0039

500073324

Total Attachments: 3

source=1650.153.2assignment#page1.tif source=1650.153.2assignment#page2.tif source=1650.153.2assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017061 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Terry G. Pabich, of 1081 100th Avenue, Roberts, Wisconsin, 54023; Bryan L. Rogers, of 22452 Elston Avenue, Forest Lake, Minnesota, 55082; Jon M. Shimota, of 1015 N. 5th St., Stillwater, Minnesota, 55082; John H. Morehead, of 4166 Parkridge Drive, White Bear Lake, Minnesota, 55110; and Ronald G. Rosene, of 12728 Uplander St. NW, Coon Rapids, Minnesota, 55448; all United States of America citizens, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PRESS BRAKE TOOL SEATING TECHNOLOGY, for which a continuation-in-part application has been made, said application which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Attorney Docket No. 1650.153.2, filed on September 20, 2005, Application No. 11/230,742

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Wilson Tool International, Inc, a Minnesota corporation of 12912 Farnham Avenue, White Bear Lake, Minnesota, 55110, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Wilson Tool International, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Wilson Tool International, Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 017061 FRAME: 0041

Attorney Docket No.: 1650.153.2

Dated this <u>20</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2005. Terry G. Pabich
Subscribed and sworm to before me this <u>30</u> day of <u>Ortopur</u> , 2005 Maior Jan Liter Coape Sharon and Gerten Coopers Notary Public Notary Public
Dated this 30 day of Oct , 2005. Bryant Rogers
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of October, 2005. Sharp Ann Suten Copper Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010 & My Commission Expires Laborator E
Dated this 20 TH day of OCTOBER, 2005 Jon M/Shimota
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of 0000 , 2005 Muss Ann Sutan Capu Notary Public Sharon Ann Gerten Coopers Notary Public Notary Public

Attorney Docket No.: 1650 153.2

Dated this $10-20$ day of 20	2005. July H. May
	John H. Morehead
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of OCLODIA, 2005 MOUR And Sutton Corper Notary Public	SHARON ANN GERTEN COOPERS Notary Public-Minnesota S My Commission Expires Jen 31, 2010 S
Dated this <u>2/</u> day of <u>Ø</u>	Brala & Roser & Ronald G. Rosene
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2/day of October, 2005. Mun Ann Auto-Cappu Notary Public #3171822\1	SHARON ANN GERTEN COOPER Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010

3

RECORDED: 01/25/2006